UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TRICAM INDUSTRIES, INC.

Petitioner, v.

WING ENTERPRISES, INC.

Patent Owner.

Case No.: IPR2018-01070 Patent 7,364,017

REQUEST FOR REFUND OF FEES

Petitioner Tricam Industries, Inc. ("Tricam") respectfully requests a refund under 37 C.F.R. § 1.26 of the \$15,000 post-institution fees paid on May 15, 2018 in connection with this Inter Partes Review.

On May 15, 2018, Petitioners filed a Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,364,017 (the "Petition"), which has been assigned case number



IPR2018-01070. In accordance with the fee schedule specified in 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a), Petitioner submitted an electronic payment in the amount of \$30,500.00 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office when the petition was filed. Petitioner's payment included \$15,000.00 for post-institution fees.

On August 27, 2018, the Board terminated this proceeding without instituting trial. *See* Paper 7. Tricam therefore respectfully requests a refund of the \$15,000 post-institution fee paid on May 15, 2018. Please apply the refund amount to the Deposit Account No. 16-0631

Dated: August 27, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/Mike P. Gates/

Mike P. Gates Reg. No. 60,194

Attorney for Petitioner Tricam Industries, Inc.



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that this "Request for Refund of Fees" for the above-captioned matter was served in its entirety on August 27, 2018, upon the following parties via e-mail:

Mark Miller - <u>miller.mark@dorsey.com</u>
Bradley Jensen - <u>jensen.brad@dorsey.com</u>

Dated: August 27, 2018 /Mike P. Gates/
Mike P. Gates

2508500.docx

